



भारत सरकार  
खान मंत्रालय  
भारतीय खान ब्यूरो  
क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक का कार्यालय  
योजनाकमांक 11, कमलानेहरू नगर,  
जबलपुर.482002(म0प्र0)  
मेल :ro.jabalpur@ibm.gov.in

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  
MINISTRY OF MINES  
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES  
Office of Regional Controller of Mines  
Scheme No 11, Kamla Nehru Nagar,  
Jabalpur- 482002 (M.P)  
E-Mail:ro.jabalpur@ibm.gov.in



Jabalpur, dated: 22/01/2024

To,

Shri Rajendra Rajput  
Krishnaping Alloys Limited.  
Palaspani Manganese Mine , 54.129 Ha  
Pinnacle Corporate Park A402, Next To Trade Centre,  
BKC Bandra, East Mumbai 400051, Maharashtra.  
Email- mines.office@krishnaping.in

**Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect of your Palaspani Manganese Mine , over an area of 54.129 hectare, situated in village-Palaspani and others, Tehsil- Sauser, District-Chhindwara of Madhya Pradesh State .**

Sir,

Undersigned has inspected your mine in the presence of Shri D.R Dekate, Mine Manger and QP, Shri Nikhil Kale (Geologist), Shri N Ramesh Babu (Project In charge) and other mines officials on 07/12/2023. Following provisions of MCDR 2017 were found violated in your mines at the time of inspection.

<b>11(1)of MCDR 2017</b>	<p>1. Mining operations under mining lease.—(1) No holder of a mining lease shall commence or carry out mining operations in any area except in accordance with the mining plan approved, modified or reviewed by the Indian Bureau of Mines or prepared and certified in accordance with the system established by the State Government pursuant to the proviso to clause (b) of sub-section (2) of section 5</p> <p>The document of above mentioned mine was approved vide letter No.-MP/Chhindwara/Manganese/MPLN/MOD-15/21-22 dated 22/10/2021 incorporating proposal of working from 2021-22 to 2025-26.</p> <p>During inspection it has been observed that the following provisions of the rule have been violated: -</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. It was proposed to produce 39960 T of Mn ore from dump working but only 19022.265 T of Mn ore was produced.</li> <li>2. Pit was developed outside the lease boundary.</li> <li>3. At many places stacking is done outside the lease boundary.</li> <li>4. At many places Dumping is done outside the lease boundary.</li> <li>5. Dump working is done outside the lease boundary also.</li> </ol>
----------------------------------	---

1. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 2017.
2. The mining operations can be suspended under the rule 11(2) of MCDR-2017, if compliance of rule 11(1) of MCDR-2017 is not found satisfactory.
3. You are advised to rectify the violations of above mentioned rules immediately and intimate the position to this office within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

भवदीय,

(माधवराव साबरे)  
वरिष्ठ खनन भूविज्ञानी  
कृते क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक

I/24052/2024

01. The Director, Director of Geology & Mining, Govt.of Madhya Pradesh, Khanij Bhawan,29-A,AreraHills, Jail Road, Bhopal (M.P.) for information and further necessary action.
02. The Controller of Mines (CZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Nagpur for kind information.

(माधवराव साबरे)  
वरिष्ठ खनन भूविज्ञानी  
कृते क्षेत्रीय खान नियंत्रक